RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, salaries for classifications included in Sheriff's Management, Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant, and

Sheriff's Clerks are determined by Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter; and

WHEREAS, classes of Community Services Officer, Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (D.A.), Sr.
Investigator (Public Defender), Sheriff, and specified Sheriff's management, clerical and related support
classes are entitled to commensurate increases per Salary and Benefits Resolution Section 704,

Resolution #227-99, and Memorandum Of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources, in accordance with the stipulations of Section 504 of the El Dorado
County Charter, has made the necessary comparisons and calculations for the purpose of salary
adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the County has notified employee representatives of the indicated salary adjustments;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution shall establish the following salary ranges for

covered classes, to become effective January 3, 2009.

Bargaini

JCN Job Title 1 2 3 4 5
Unit
5401 Deputy Sheriff | $25.30 $26.56 $27.89 $29.29 $30.75 SA

$4,385 $4,604 $4,834 $5,077 $5,330

5402 Deputy Sheriff Il $26.53 $27.86 $29.25 $30.71 $32.25 SA



$4,599 $4,829 $5,070 $5,323 $5,590
5410 Sheriffs Sergeant $32.61 $34.24 $35.95 $37.75 $39.64 SA
$5,652 $5,935 $6,231 $6,543 $6,871
5415 Sheriff’s Lieutenant $48.82 $51.26 $53.82 $56.51 $59.34 SM
$8,462 $8,885 $9,329 $9,795 $10,286
5420 Sheriff's Captain $54.22 $56.93 $59.78 $62.77 $65.91 SM
$9,398 $9,868 $10,362 $10,880 $11,424
0271 Undersheriff $60.68 $63.71 $66.89 $70.24 $73.75 ubD
$10,518 $11,043 $11,594 $12,175 $12,783
1126  Sheriff $86.76 $86.76 $86.76 $86.76 $86.76 EL
$15,038 $15,038 $15,038 $15,038 $15,038
Resolution No.
Page 2 of 3
Bargaining
JCN Job Title 1 2 3 4 5 Unit
5601 Chief Investigator (D.A.)  $51.62 $54.20 $56.91 $59.76 $62.75 SM
$8,947 $9,395 $9,864 $10,358 $10,877
5603 Investigator (D.A.) $32.61 $34.24 $35.95 $37.75 $39.64 SA
$5,652 $5,935 $6,231 $6,543 $6,871
5602 Sr. Investigator (D.A.) $36.31 $38.13 $40.04 $42.04 $44.14 SA
$6,294 $6,609 $6,940 $7,287 $7,651



5612

2711

2721

2801

2706

2709

2716

2717

2718

Sr. Investigator (Public

Defender

Sheriff’'s Fiscal Tech

Sheriff’s Executive

Secretary

Community Services

Officer

Sheriff’'s Records

Supervisor

Sheriff’s Training

Coordinator $3,371

Sheriff’s Technician 1$16.07

$32.61

$17.70

$3,068

$17.70
$3,068

$16.07
$2,785

$21.78
$3,775

$19.45

$2,785

Sheriff’s Technician 11$17.70

Sr. Sheriff's Technician

$3,068

$18.60
$3,224

$34.24
$5,652

$18.59
$3,224

$18.59
$3,224

$16.87
$2,924

$22.87
$3,964

$20.42
$3,539

$16.87

$2,924

$18.59
$3,224

$19.53
$3,385

$35.95
$5,935

$19.52
$3,385

$19.52
$3,385

$17.71
$3,070

$24.01
$4,162

$21.44
$3,716

$17.71  $18.60

$3,070

$19.52
$3,385

$20.51
$3,555

GE

GE

GE

GE

SuU

GE

GE

GE

$37.75 $39.64
$6,231 $6,543 $6,871
$20.50 $21.53
$3,555 $3,732
$20.50 $21.53
$3,555 $3,732
$18.60 $19.53
$3,224 $3,385
$25.21 $26.47
$4,370 $4,588
$22.51 $23.64
$3,902 $4,098
$19.53 GE
$3,224 $3,385
$20.50 $21.53
$3,555 $3,732
$21.54 $22.62
$3,734 $3,921
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5915 Detention Aide $13.55 $14.23 $14.94 $15.69 $16.47 GE
$2,349 $2,467 $2,590 $2,720 $2,855
5925 Property/Evidence $19.45 $20.42 $21.44 $22.51 $23.64
GE
Technician $3,371 $3,539 $3,716 $3,902 $4,098
5920 Work Program Officer $16.07 $16.87 $17.71  $18.60 $19.53 GE
$2,785 $2,924 $3,070 $3,224 $3,385



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the ____

day of , 2008 by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes:

ATTEST
Cindy Keck Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent:
By

Deputy Clerk Chairman, Board of Supervisors
| CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Date
ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By

Deputy Clerk



