

RESOLUTION NO. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, salaries for classifications included in Sheriff's Management, Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant, and Sheriff's Clerks are determined by Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter; and

WHEREAS, classes of Community Services Officer, Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (Public Defender), Sheriff, and specified Sheriff's management, clerical and related support classes are entitled to commensurate increases per Salary and Benefits Resolution Section 704, Resolution #227-99, and Memorandum Of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources, in accordance with the stipulations of Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter, has made the necessary comparisons and calculations for the purpose of salary adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the County has notified employee representatives of the indicated salary adjustments;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution shall establish the following salary ranges for covered classes, to become effective January 3, 2009.

Bargaini

JCN Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	
Unit						
5401 Deputy Sheriff I	\$25.30	\$26.56	\$27.89	\$29.29	\$30.75	SA
	\$4,385	\$4,604	\$4,834	\$5,077	\$5,330	
5402 Deputy Sheriff II	\$26.53	\$27.86	\$29.25	\$30.71	\$32.25	SA

	\$4,599	\$4,829	\$5,070	\$5,323	\$5,590	
5410 Sheriffs Sergeant	\$32.61	\$34.24	\$35.95	\$37.75	\$39.64	SA
	\$5,652	\$5,935	\$6,231	\$6,543	\$6,871	
5415 Sheriff's Lieutenant	\$48.82	\$51.26	\$53.82	\$56.51	\$59.34	SM
	\$8,462	\$8,885	\$9,329	\$9,795	\$10,286	
5420 Sheriff's Captain	\$54.22	\$56.93	\$59.78	\$62.77	\$65.91	SM
	\$9,398	\$9,868	\$10,362	\$10,880	\$11,424	
0271 Undersheriff	\$60.68	\$63.71	\$66.89	\$70.24	\$73.75	UD
	\$10,518	\$11,043	\$11,594	\$12,175	\$12,783	
1126 Sheriff	\$86.76	\$86.76	\$86.76	\$86.76	\$86.76	EL
	\$15,038	\$15,038	\$15,038	\$15,038	\$15,038	

Resolution No.____

Page 2 of 3

							Bargaining
JCN	Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	Unit
5601	Chief Investigator (D.A.)	\$51.62	\$54.20	\$56.91	\$59.76	\$62.75	SM
		\$8,947	\$9,395	\$9,864	\$10,358	\$10,877	
5603	Investigator (D.A.)	\$32.61	\$34.24	\$35.95	\$37.75	\$39.64	SA
		\$5,652	\$5,935	\$6,231	\$6,543	\$6,871	
5602	Sr. Investigator (D.A.)	\$36.31	\$38.13	\$40.04	\$42.04	\$44.14	SA
		\$6,294	\$6,609	\$6,940	\$7,287	\$7,651	

5612	Sr. Investigator (Public	\$32.61	\$34.24	\$35.95	\$37.75	\$39.64	GE
	Defender		\$5,652	\$5,935	\$6,231	\$6,543	\$6,871
2711	Sheriff's Fiscal Tech	\$17.70	\$18.59	\$19.52	\$20.50	\$21.53	GE
		\$3,068	\$3,224	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,732	
2721	Sheriff's Executive	\$17.70	\$18.59	\$19.52	\$20.50	\$21.53	GE
	Secretary	\$3,068	\$3,224	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,732	
2801	Community Services	\$16.07	\$16.87	\$17.71	\$18.60	\$19.53	GE
	Officer	\$2,785	\$2,924	\$3,070	\$3,224	\$3,385	
2706	Sheriff's Records	\$21.78	\$22.87	\$24.01	\$25.21	\$26.47	SU
	Supervisor	\$3,775	\$3,964	\$4,162	\$4,370	\$4,588	
2709	Sheriff's Training	\$19.45	\$20.42	\$21.44	\$22.51	\$23.64	GE
	Coordinator \$3,37	'1	\$3,539	\$3,716	\$3,902	\$4,098	
2716	Sheriff's Technician I\$16.07	7 \$16	5.87 \$1	7.71 \$18.6	50 \$19.5	3 GE	
		\$2,785	\$2,924	\$3,070	\$3,224	\$3,385	
2717	Sheriff's Technician II \$17.7	0	\$18.59	\$19.52	\$20.50	\$21.53	GE
		\$3,068	\$3,224	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,732	
2718	Sr. Sheriff's Technician	\$18.60	\$19.53	\$20.51	\$21.54	\$22.62	GE
		\$3,224	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,734	\$3,921	

Resolution No.____

Page 3 of 3

							Bargaining
JCN	Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	Unit
5915	Detention Aide	\$13.55	\$14.23	\$14.94	\$15.69	\$16.47	GE
		\$2,349	\$2,467	\$2,590	\$2,720	\$2,855	
5925 GE	Property/Evidence	\$19.45	\$20.42	\$	\$21.44	\$22.51 \$2	23.64
	Technician	\$3,371	\$3,539	Ç	\$3,716	\$3,902 \$4	,098
5920	O Work Program Officer	\$16.07	\$16.87	\$17.7	1 \$18.60	\$19.53	GE
		\$2,785	\$2,924	\$3,070	\$3,224	\$3,385	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supe	rvisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular mee	ting of said Board, held on the
day of, 2008 by the follow	ving vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:	
ATTEST		
Cindy Keck	Noes:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:	
Ву		
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
I CERTIFY THAT:		
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS	A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL	L ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
Date		
ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the	Board of Supervisors	
of the County of El Dorado, S	tate of California.	
_		
Ву		
Deputy Clerk		